

RECEIVED, 9/11/2018 2:54 PM, Mary Cay Blanks, Third District Court of Appeal

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
THIRD DISTRICT

CASE NO. 3D17-0734

SAINTAMEN EDWARDS,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

MARLON J. WEISS
Fla. Bar No. 49057
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
One SE Third Avenue, Suite 900
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-5441
(305) 377-5655 (Fax)
CrimAppMia@myfloridalegal.com
Marlon.Weiss@myfloridalegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. Appellant’s Expectation of Privacy Was Not Reasonable.....	7
II. Appellant’s Evidentiary Claims Are Meritless	15
A. The Day Care Log Sheet Was Properly Excluded	15
B. The Text Message Screenshot Was Properly Excluded	17
C. The Court Did Not Err In Excluding Redacted Medical Records	20
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Abreu v. State</i> , 804 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	20
<i>Bradley v. State</i> , 787 So.2d 732 (Fla. 2001)	17
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 918 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 2005)	16
<i>Coloma v. State</i> , 600 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992).....	20
<i>Durdley</i> , 436 Fed. Appx.	12
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	7
<i>Lazarowicz v. State</i> , 561 So. 2d 392 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990).....	17
<i>Lee v. State</i> , 869 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004).....	20
<i>New York v. Burger</i> , 482 U.S. 691 (1987)	8
<i>O'Connor v. Ortega</i> , 480 U.S. 709 (1987)	8
<i>Rakas v. Illinois</i> , 439 U.S. 128 (1978)	7
<i>Reichenberg v. Davis</i> , 846 So.2d 1233 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	16

<i>Rodriguez v. Smith</i> , 141 So. 3d 217 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014).....	21
<i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735 (1979)	7
<i>State v. Lumarque</i> , 44 So. 3d 171 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010).....	19
<i>State v. Sturdivant</i> , 94 So. 3d 434 (Fla. 2012)	16
<i>State v. Young</i> , 974 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008).....	8, 9, 15
<i>Symonette v. State</i> , 100 So. 3d 180 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012)	19
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 855 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	17
<i>U. S. v. Salvucci</i> , 448 U.S. 83 (1980)	9
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , 154 F.3d 1225 (10th Cir. 1998).....	8
<i>United States v. Angevine</i> , 281 F.3d 1130 (10th Cir. 2002).....	14
<i>United States v. Barrows</i> , 481 F.3d 1246 (10th Cir. 2007).....	12, 13
<i>United States v. Durdley</i> , 2010 WL 916107 (N.D. Fla. Mar. 11, 2010).....	12
<i>United States v. Inadi</i> , 475 U.S. 387, (1986)	20
<i>United States v. King</i> , 509 F.3d 1338 (11th Cir. 2007).....	11, 12

Statutes

Fla. Stat. §90.801(2)(b)17
Fla. Stat. §90.95318
U.S. Const. amend. IV7

Rules

Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(a)(2)23
